FCi

-

PCN- 11 151

Issue Date:  January 13 2012

|Product Name:

USB+Power

USB+Power PLUG KIT

|Product Manager:

James Wang

Subject:

Product Change Notification

|Distribution:

General customer distribution

Type of Change:

Manufacturing Process Change

Change Description:

For Power USB+ cable plug kit(74233 series products), the shell material will be changed from Copper
alloy to stainless steel which can meet USB industry spec.

|Reason for Change:

To improve the product and service continually.

Affected Parts:

See PNs list in the affected parts.

IEffective Date of Change: April 14 2012

Last Time Buy Date: N/A N/A N/A The sample will be available by Feb.14, 2012.
|Last Disty Return Date: N/A N/A N/A

IDatasheet Attached? No

Qual/Test Data Attached? No

Samples Availability Date: | February 14 2012

Available Alternatives? N/A

Questions?

Contact your local FCI Representative, or

James Wang / Product manager

Phone number: 86 513 80167254 / e-mail address:James.wang@fci.com




PCN

Item Number

Change

Effective Date

Last Time
Buy Date

Last Disty
return date

Replacement
Part

Alternate
Part

Comments

PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151
PCN11151

74233-1009LF
74233-100LF
74233-101LF
74233-1029LF
74233-102LF
74233-2009LF
74233-200LF
74233-201LF
74233-2029LF
74233-202LF
74233-211LF
74233-221LF
74233-300LF
74233-301LF
74233-3029LF
74233-302LF

MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE
MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE

14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12
14-Apr-12




