

## PCN - 11 151

Issue Date: January 13 2012

2										
Product Name:	USB+Power									
Product Name.	USB+Power PLUG KIT									
Product Manager:	James Wang									
Subject:	Product Change Notification									
Distribution:	General customer distribution									
Type of Change:	Manufacturing Process Change									
Change Description:	For Power USB+ cable plug kit(74233 series products), the shell material will be changed from Copper alloy to stainless steel which can meet USB industry spec.									
Reason for Change:	To improve the product and service continually.									
Affected Parts:	See PNs list in the affected parts.									
Effective Date of Change:	April	14	2012							
Last Time Buy Date:	N/A	N/A	N/A	The sample will be available by Feb.14. 2012.						
Last Disty Return Date:	N/A	N/A	N/A							
Datasheet Attached?	No									
Qual/Test Data Attached?	No									
Samples Availability Date:	February	14	2012							
Available Alternatives?	N/A									
Questions?	Contact your local FCI Representative, or									
	James Wang / Product manager									
	Phone number: 86 513 80167254 / e-mail address:James.wang@fci.com									

PCN	Item Number	Change	Effective Date	Last Time Buy Date	Last Disty return date	Replacement Part	Alternate Part	Comments
PCN11151	74233-1009LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-100LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-101LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-1029LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-102LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-2009LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-200LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-201LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-2029LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-202LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-211LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-221LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-300LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-301LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-3029LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					
PCN11151	74233-302LF	MANUFACTURING PROCESS CHANGE	14-Apr-12					